(A Development Stage Company)
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   DECEMBER 31, 2005
   RESTATED
   (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: APPLIED DNA SCIENCES INC - Form 10QSB/A

46

NOTE J - RESTATEMENT OF QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

The changes in reported amounts are summarized in the following  reconciliations
of the Company's  restatement of the Condensed  Consolidated Income Statement as
of December 31, 2005.

   For the Period September 16, 2002
   For the Three Months Ended December   (Date of Inception) Through December
   31, 2005   31, 2005
   (As Restated)   (As Reported)   (As Restated)   (As Reported)

Operating Expenses:
Selling general and
administrative   $   1,844,477   $   2,078,727   $   73,380,081   $  65,562,416
Research and development   342,699   342,699   893,678   893,678
Depreciation and
amortization   16,270   16,270   702,126   702,126
   ---------------   --------------   ---------------   -------------

Total Operating Expenses   2,203,446   2,437,696   74,975,885   67,158,220
Operating Loss   (2,203,446)   (2,437,696)   (74,975,885)   (67,158,220)

Net gain/(loss) on
revaluation of warrant
liability   6,788,790   --   23,489,780   --
Other income (expense)   13,013   13,013   44,355   44,355
Interest income
(expense)   (1,778,906)   (19,806)   (35,663,352)   (10,756,038)

Net Income (Loss)   $   2,819,451   $   (2,444,489)   $   (87,105,102)   (77,869,903)
Income (Loss) per
common share-basic   $   0.03   $   (0.02)   $   (2.18)   (1.94)
 Income per common
share-fully diluted)   $   0.02
Weighted average shares
outstanding-basic   112,535,514   112,535,514   40,061,781   40,068,155